
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

340 Kimmirut Tank Farm Code Compliance - Application for Approval Without a License 

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, May 11, 2021 at 8:48 AM
To: Jacob Saunders <jacob@inukshukconstruction.ca>
Cc: Goump Djalogue <gdjalogue@nunavut.ca>, Leeann Fourgnaud <leeann@mosher.ca>, John Mosher <john@mosher.ca>, Marc Losier <marc@mosher.ca>, David
Mosher <dave@mosher.ca>, Adrian Gerhartz <AGerhartz@nunavut.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

As this project will not be using any freshwater from Nunavut nor disposing of waste in Nunavut, the Nunavut Water Board acknowledges the application as being
withdrawn.  A new application will be required if there is any freshwater use or waste disposal in Nunavut.

Regards,

Richard 

[Quoted text hidden]


